

ã  
ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 265 OF 2011

PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SETH & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anandita Popli, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents.

Dasti service is allowed.

Additional notice be forwarded to the Court of

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bhopal to confirm the  
service with reference to Case R.T. No.788/2010 titled as  
State Versus Sandeep Seth & Ors., which is stayed by order of  
this court vide order dated 8.8.2011.

List again on 13.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd