

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 265 OF 2011

PREETI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SETH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms Anindita Popli, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call for the report from the ACJM, Bhopal who is directed to confirm service upon the respondent herein with reference to Case No.RT No.7881/2010.

Petitioner wants additional dasti service also. Issue dasti notice if spare copies are supplied before 15.2.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice at the better and correct address. In that case such address is to be disclosed on record with proof of service.

List again on 26.3.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR