

â  
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 265 OF 2011

PREETI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SETH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file an application stating therein the manner in which, notice on five unserved respondents is proposed to be effected.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|