

a

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 265 OF 2011

PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SETH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

(With CRL.M.P. No. 443 of 2011 : Application for serving the respondents through counsel in the Trial Court)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.  
Mrs.B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list this matter next week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

