

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 265 OF 2011

PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SETH & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
for Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has furnished correct and fresh addresses of the unserved respondents. Notices shall issue to the unserved respondents on the given address. Notices shall be sent to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bhopal for having the same served upon the unserved respondents.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER