

\200

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 265 OF 2011

PREETI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SETH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar,Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.
Ms. Archi Agnihotri,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 265 OF 2011

PREETI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SETH & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties. We find no merit in
the petition.

Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 8, 2013

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]